



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11145/2019**

NAVEEN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. Sharma, Advocate

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T, DELHI AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC-GNCTD  
with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms. Laavanya  
Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.  
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

%

**12.07.2024**

1. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that the rejoinder is not required to be filed. He further submitted that pleadings are complete.
2. Parties are directed to file their written submissions within four weeks from today along with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court.
3. Re-notify on 11.11.2024.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**JULY 12, 2024/ry**