



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11145/2019

NAVEEN KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. P. Chandra, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T, DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC-
GNCTD with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

11.11.2024

%

As the Bench has to rise at 4 pm, re-notify on 23 January 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

NOVEMBER 11, 2024

PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)