



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11145/2019**

NAVEEN KUMARPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Sandeep Sehrawat, Adv.**

versus

**GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T DELHI AND
ORS.**Respondents
Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kr. Singh, Adv.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

% **ORDER**
23.01.2025

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of indisposition of learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 19 May 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 23, 2025/yg

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)