



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 11145/2019  
NAVEEN KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Puneet Jaiswal,  
Mr.Shubham Shrivastava,  
Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T, DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mrs.Avnish Ahlawat, SC,  
Mr.Nitesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**  
**19.05.2025**

%

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for further time to file the written submission.
2. Let the written submissions be filed by the parties within a period of four weeks from today referring to the e-pagination of the Court file along with the copies of the judgments sought to be relied upon by them during the course of the arguments.
3. List on 8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**MAY 19, 2025/Arya/DG**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*