



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11145/2019

NAVEEN KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Puneet Jaiswal, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T, DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services with Mr.
Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza
Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

08.10.2025

%

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, re-list on
3rd November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 8, 2025/ys/ik