



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11145/2019

NAVEEN KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv

versus

GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T, DELHI AND  
ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat SC  
GNCTD Services, Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh,  
Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr Mohnish Sehrawat,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

**07.04.2026**

%

1. As it is now 4.50 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 20 May 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.**

**APRIL 7, 2026/At**